Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Youngstown Television 7621 Little Avenue, Suite 506 Charlotte, NC 28226 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 16, 2002	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Piedmont Television of Youngstown Internal Address:  Street Address: 7621 Little Avenue, Suite 50  City. Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Corporation-State  Talena Other Delaware Limited Liability Co it assignes is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached Type No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Type No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) attentions  Additional number(s) attentions	B Trademark Registration No.(s)  2406482  ached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name. Elizabeth Ann Morgan	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Hunton & Williams IIP	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bank of America Plaza  Suite 4100, 600 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308	8 Deposit account number  083436  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Elizabeth Ann Morgan  Name of Person Signing  Tatel number of pages including covered	An Ma Oct 29238 gnature 6 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.
Commissioner of Patent & Tragemarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0711

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PIEDMONT TELEVISION OF YOUNGSTOWN LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YOUNGSTOWN TELEVISION, L.L.C. " TO "PIEDMONT TELEVISION OF YOUNGSTOWN LLC", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.



Darriet Smith Windson

2764692 8100H AUTRENTICATION: 2536510

> DATE: TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0712

030472885

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/16/2002 020773633 - 2764692

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
YOUNGSTOWN TELEVISION, L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Youngstown Television, L.L.C., dated as of the 16th day of December, 2002, is being duly executed and filed by Paul Brissette, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> Section 18-202).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Youngstown Television, L.L.C.

SECOND. The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of Youngstown Television, L.L.C. is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company so that said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Piedmont Television of Youngstown LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

s/ Paul Brissette	
Paul Brissette, Authorized Person	

CORP-8748-96- 291662-vl

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0713

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/11/1997 971267152 - 2764692

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## YOUNGSTOWN TELEVISION, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C</u> §§ 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>, does hereby certify as follows:

#### FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Youngstown Television, L.L.C. (the "Company")

#### SECOND

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1013 Centre Road, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19805. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

of Formation as of the 11th day of August, 1997.

an authorized person

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/20/2001 010295320 - 2764692

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

YOUNGSTOWN TELEVISION, L.L.C. (a Delaware limited liability company)

AND

YOUNGSTOWN LOW POWER OPERATING, L.L.C.

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Youngstown Television, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

FIRST:

The name and jurisdictions of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities to the merger are:

- 1. Youngstown Television, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Television").
- Youngstown Low Power Operating, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Low Power").

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") providing for the merger of Low Power into Television has been duly approved and executed by each of the aforesaid entities.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving entity is Youngstown Television, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH:

The Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving entity, the address of which is as follows:

Youngstown Television, L.L.C. 7621 Little Avenue, Suite 506 Charlotte, North Carolina 28226

FIFTH:

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member or person holding an interest in any of the constituent entities.

SIXTH:

These articles will be effective as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger.

Certificate of Marger of Youngstown Operating Entities LLC-8748-54-211870-01

This the 20 day of June 2001

Youngstown Television, L.L.C. (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

By: GOCOM Communications, L.L.C., its sole member

By: GOCOM Holdings, LLC, its sole member

By: Richard L Gorman, Manager

Youngstown Low Power Operating, L.L.C. (a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

By: GOCOM Communications, L.L.C., its sole member

By: GOCOM Holdings, LLC, its sole member

By: Richard L. Gorman, Manager

Certificate of Merger of Youngstown Operating Entities LLC-8748-54-211870-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0716